Valve series VOVG
Subject to change – 2010/062 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves VOVG
Product range overview
Function Symbol Version Normally Voltage [V DC] � Page/
open closed 5 12 24
g /
Internet

5 U Not with pneumatic connection F, M5
7 L Not with nominal operating voltage 5 V DC, 12 V DC
Transfer order code
– – +
-V- New
Subject to change – 2010/0616 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves VOVG
Technical data – Manifold rail
Manifold rail VABM-C7
for semi in-line valves
Material:
Wrought aluminium alloy
Dimensions – Manifold rails for semi in-line valves Download CAD Data� www.festo.com/us/cad
n Number of valve positions
Ordering data – Manifold rails for semi in-line valves
Valve positions n Weight CRC Part No. Type
[g]
For valves with internal pilot air
2 84 21) 552 652 VABM-C7-12P-G18-2
3 105 552 653 VABM-C7-12P-G18-3
4 126 552 654 VABM-C7-12P-G18-4
5 147 552 655 VABM-C7-12P-G18-5
6 168 552 656 VABM-C7-12P-G18-6
7 189 552 657 VABM-C7-12P-G18-7
8 210 552 658 VABM-C7-12P-G18-8
9 231 552 659 VABM-C7-12P-G18-9
10 252 552 660 VABM-C7-12P-G18-10
For valves with external pilot air
2 84 21) 552 661 VABM-C7-12G-G18-2
3 105 552 662 VABM-C7-12G-G18-3
4 126 552 663 VABM-C7-12G-G18-4
5 147 552 664 VABM-C7-12G-G18-5
6 168 552 665 VABM-C7-12G-G18-6
7 189 552 666 VABM-C7-12G-G18-7
8 210 552 667 VABM-C7-12G-G18-8
9 231 552 668 VABM-C7-12G-G18-9
10 252 552 669 VABM-C7-12G-G18-10
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 as per Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents.
-V- New
2010/06 – Subject to change 17� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves VOVG
Technical data – Manifold rail
Manifold rail VABM-C7
for sub-base valves
Material:
Wrought aluminium alloy
Dimensions – Manifold rails for sub-base valves Download CAD Data� www.festo.com/us/cad
n Number of valve positions
Ordering data – Manifold rails for sub-base valves
Valve positions Weight CRC Part No. Type
[g]
For valves with internal pilot air
2 82 21) 549 639 VABM-C7-12M-G18-2
3 102 549 640 VABM-C7-12M-G18-3
4 122 549 641 VABM-C7-12M-G18-4
5 142 549 642 VABM-C7-12M-G18-5
6 162 549 643 VABM-C7-12M-G18-6
7 182 549 644 VABM-C7-12M-G18-7
8 202 549 645 VABM-C7-12M-G18-8
9 222 549 646 VABM-C7-12M-G18-9
10 242 549 647 VABM-C7-12M-G18-10
For valves with external pilot air
2 82 21) 549 648 VABM-C7-12W-G18-2
3 102 549 649 VABM-C7-12W-G18-3
4 122 549 650 VABM-C7-12W-G18-4
5 142 549 651 VABM-C7-12W-G18-5
6 162 549 652 VABM-C7-12W-G18-6
7 182 549 653 VABM-C7-12W-G18-7
8 202 549 654 VABM-C7-12W-G18-8
9 222 549 655 VABM-C7-12W-G18-9
10 242 549 656 VABM-C7-12W-G18-10